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45è Trofeu Alejandro López
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/1/2024

Event 11 Men, 800m Freestyle Open
13/1/2024 - 18:15 Results
CCT 7:58.44 SANTIAGO BETANCOR, Raul ESP BARCELONA 16/2/2020
Points: FINA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts

1. ESCRITS MANOSA, Albert 98 C.N. Sant Andreu 8:13.33 769
50m: 28.02 28.02 250m: 2:30.71 30.84 450m: 4:35.80 31.19 650m: 6:41.17 30.74

100m: 58.33 30.31 300m: 3:01.80 31.09 500m: 5:07.46 31.66 700m: 7:12.74 31.57
150m: 1:28.87 30.54 350m: 3:33.15 31.35 550m: 5:38.75 31.29 750m: 7:43.24 30.50
200m: 1:59.87 31.00 400m: 4:04.61 31.46 600m: 6:10.43 31.68 800m: 8:13.33 30.09

2. TRAVIS, Cameron 04 University of Aberdeen Perform 8:32.50 686
50m: 29.31 29.31 250m: 2:38.63 31.96 450m: 4:47.74 32.31 650m: 6:57.20 31.98

100m: 1:01.68 32.37 300m: 3:10.87 32.24 500m: 5:19.91 32.17 700m: 7:29.76 32.56
150m: 1:34.03 32.35 350m: 3:43.21 32.34 550m: 5:52.62 32.71 750m: 8:01.32 31.56
200m: 2:06.67 32.64 400m: 4:15.43 32.22 600m: 6:25.22 32.60 800m: 8:32.50 31.18

3. SANCHEZ GONZALEZ, Marcos 04 C.N. Sabadell 8:36.80 669
50m: 28.88 28.88 250m: 2:38.14 32.62 450m: 4:48.72 32.81 650m: 7:00.21 33.06

100m: 1:00.61 31.73 300m: 3:10.55 32.41 500m: 5:21.38 32.66 700m: 7:32.92 32.71
150m: 1:33.13 32.52 350m: 3:43.16 32.61 550m: 5:54.31 32.93 750m: 8:05.32 32.40
200m: 2:05.52 32.39 400m: 4:15.91 32.75 600m: 6:27.15 32.84 800m: 8:36.80 31.48

4. TEIXIDO JOVE, Aleix 06 C.E. Inef Lleida 8:51.73 614
50m: 29.44 29.44 250m: 2:42.56 34.00 450m: 4:57.37 33.67 650m: 7:12.54 33.81

100m: 1:01.98 32.54 300m: 3:15.92 33.36 500m: 5:30.92 33.55 700m: 7:46.36 33.82
150m: 1:34.96 32.98 350m: 3:49.59 33.67 550m: 6:04.69 33.77 750m: 8:19.74 33.38
200m: 2:08.56 33.60 400m: 4:23.70 34.11 600m: 6:38.73 34.04 800m: 8:51.73 31.99

5. IBANEZ PINA, Nil 03 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 8:51.92 614
50m: 29.90 29.90 250m: 2:43.11 33.78 450m: 4:58.73 33.86 650m: 7:14.65 33.57

100m: 1:02.50 32.60 300m: 3:16.85 33.74 500m: 5:32.98 34.25 700m: 7:48.02 33.37
150m: 1:35.58 33.08 350m: 3:50.44 33.59 550m: 6:06.91 33.93 750m: 8:21.33 33.31
200m: 2:09.33 33.75 400m: 4:24.87 34.43 600m: 6:41.08 34.17 800m: 8:51.92 30.59

6. REDONDO SORIA, Iker 06 C.N. Granollers 8:54.16 606
50m: 30.20 30.20 250m: 2:42.74 33.28 450m: 4:58.04 33.52 650m: 7:13.60 33.51

100m: 1:02.99 32.79 300m: 3:16.45 33.71 500m: 5:32.14 34.10 700m: 7:47.91 34.31
150m: 1:35.87 32.88 350m: 3:49.77 33.32 550m: 6:05.98 33.84 750m: 8:21.52 33.61
200m: 2:09.46 33.59 400m: 4:24.52 34.75 600m: 6:40.09 34.11 800m: 8:54.16 32.64

7. GASOL GUTIERREZ, Biel 08 C.N. Granollers 9:00.45 585
50m: 30.50 30.50 250m: 2:45.41 34.36 450m: 5:03.12 34.34 650m: 7:21.03 34.37

100m: 1:02.98 32.48 300m: 3:19.86 34.45 500m: 5:37.43 34.31 700m: 7:55.41 34.38
150m: 1:36.78 33.80 350m: 3:54.37 34.51 550m: 6:11.98 34.55 750m: 8:28.75 33.34
200m: 2:11.05 34.27 400m: 4:28.78 34.41 600m: 6:46.66 34.68 800m: 9:00.45 31.70

8. FARRE CORTADA, Joel 08 C.E.N. Balaguer 9:00.68 584
50m: 30.48 30.48 250m: 2:46.14 33.97 450m: 5:02.43 34.04 650m: 7:19.49 34.04

100m: 1:04.03 33.55 300m: 3:20.13 33.99 500m: 5:36.80 34.37 700m: 7:53.85 34.36
150m: 1:38.34 34.31 350m: 3:54.26 34.13 550m: 6:10.89 34.09 750m: 8:27.85 34.00
200m: 2:12.17 33.83 400m: 4:28.39 34.13 600m: 6:45.45 34.56 800m: 9:00.68 32.83

9. DE LA CRUZ GARCIA, Didac 07 C.N. Sant Andreu 9:17.90 532
50m: 30.98 30.98 250m: 2:51.79 35.90 450m: 5:14.46 34.73 650m: 7:34.42 34.87

100m: 1:05.16 34.18 300m: 3:27.27 35.48 500m: 5:49.68 35.22 700m: 8:09.25 34.83
150m: 1:40.33 35.17 350m: 4:03.83 36.56 550m: 6:24.36 34.68 750m: 8:43.85 34.60
200m: 2:15.89 35.56 400m: 4:39.73 35.90 600m: 6:59.55 35.19 800m: 9:17.90 34.05

10. BLANCO CUBERO, David 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 9:22.07 520
50m: 31.12 31.12 250m: 2:52.07 35.96 450m: 5:16.06 35.31 650m: 7:38.31 35.22

100m: 1:05.39 34.27 300m: 3:27.85 35.78 500m: 5:51.69 35.63 700m: 8:13.67 35.36
150m: 1:40.51 35.12 350m: 4:04.47 36.62 550m: 6:27.47 35.78 750m: 8:48.24 34.57
200m: 2:16.11 35.60 400m: 4:40.75 36.28 600m: 7:03.09 35.62 800m: 9:22.07 33.83
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45è Trofeu Alejandro López
BARCELONA, 13 - 14/1/2024

Event 11, Men, 800m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

11. MATARO CHANTRERO, Roger 04 C.N. Granollers 9:23.97 515
50m: 31.31 31.31 250m: 2:48.72 36.12 450m: 5:13.47 35.51 650m: 7:38.69 36.29

100m: 1:03.42 32.11 300m: 3:24.99 36.27 500m: 5:49.00 35.53 700m: 8:14.07 35.38
150m: 1:37.53 34.11 350m: 4:01.47 36.48 550m: 6:25.74 36.74 750m: 8:50.87 36.80
200m: 2:12.60 35.07 400m: 4:37.96 36.49 600m: 7:02.40 36.66 800m: 9:23.97 33.10

12. LAPLAZA SANTOS, Carles 05 C.N. Barcelona 9:29.87 499
50m: 32.38 32.38 250m: 2:55.09 36.40 450m: 5:19.42 36.86 650m: 7:44.46 37.02

100m: 1:07.92 35.54 300m: 3:31.21 36.12 500m: 5:55.69 36.27 700m: 8:19.82 35.36
150m: 1:43.22 35.30 350m: 4:06.88 35.67 550m: 6:31.74 36.05 750m: 8:55.41 35.59
200m: 2:18.69 35.47 400m: 4:42.56 35.68 600m: 7:07.44 35.70 800m: 9:29.87 34.46

13. MARTIN SANCHEZ, Dylan 06 C.N. Tarraco 9:43.80 464
50m: 31.63 31.63 250m: 2:54.30 36.44 450m: 5:22.51 37.34 650m: 7:52.97 37.32

100m: 1:05.94 34.31 300m: 3:30.81 36.51 500m: 6:00.10 37.59 700m: 8:30.91 37.94
150m: 1:41.83 35.89 350m: 4:07.74 36.93 550m: 6:37.64 37.54 750m: 9:07.85 36.94
200m: 2:17.86 36.03 400m: 4:45.17 37.43 600m: 7:15.65 38.01 800m: 9:43.80 35.95


